
F. No.GEN/ADJ/COMM/228/2024-GR-4 

~ ~('1f1lrnf-l)ltST 

OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS(IMPORTS-1) 

'31ft1Pf ufq.:, fthmr ADJUDICATION CELL, 

flcfttf cm, .:rdR ~+11"1ectS ~, 11m,l(.rec:, ljarf. ¥0000~ 

2nd Floor, NEW CUSTOM HOUSE, BALLARD ESTATE, MUMBAI -400 001 

Phone No. 022-2275740 I /22757457 

F. No.GEN/ADJ/COMM/228/2024-GR-4 

DIN No. 2025037700000000DFB3 

Email: adjn-commr-imp I nch@gov.in 

Date: 10.03.2025 

CORRIGENDUM TO ORDER IN ORIGINAL NO.66/2024-26/CAC/CC(IMPORT

l)/VP/ ADJ(IMP-I) DATED 31.12.2024 issued under section 164 of the Customs 

Act,1962. 

In the above referred Order-In-Original (CAO NO), in para 23.2 (page no. 

22}, the date of Hon'ble CESTAT order was inadvertently mentioned as 

11.12.2017 instead of 08.04.2024. Hence, the date of Hon'ble CESTAT order in 

the aforesaid para may kindly be read as 08.04.2024 instead of 11.12.2017. 

Apart from this, at para 29 (Page 32) "The case involves the following 4 Noticees:" 

may kindly be read as "The case involves the following 7 Noticees:". 

To, 

1. Mis. Nexo Industries Ltd, 

tu 
(fc)acp QI U8t4) 

( Vivek Pandey ) 

~ -81~1${1~ ('3fmfa'-I) 

Commissioner of Customs ;1ort-I), 
~ -81~1${1~ 'J.fcR • -01 

New Custom House, Mumbai-01 

Village -Mangarh, Kohra-Machhiwara Road, 

Ludhiana Road, Ludhiana - 141112. 

2. Shri Amrik Singh Sood, 

275-R, Model town, 

Ludijana,Panjab 141002 

2a. Shri Amrik Singh Sood 

585, Overlock, 

Ludhiana, Punjab 141010 

3. Shri Rajinder Singh Sond, 

250-R, Model Town, 

Ludhiana, Punjab-141002 

4. Shri Harcharanjeet Singh, 

Export Manager of Mis Nexo Industries ltd 
' 

Village- Mangarth, Khora- Macchiwara Road 

Ludhiana- 141112. 
' 



5. 

F. No.OEN/ ADJ/COMM/228/Z024-GR-
4 

Mis. Skytrain Freight Forwarders Pvt. Ltd, Mumbai., 
Shanti Bhawan, 

167, Bora Bazaar street, 2nd Floor, Fort, Mumbai- 400 001. 

6. Shri Hareesh Menon, 1103, 

Ratna Shree Town II, Hariom Nagar, 

Mulund(E), Mumbai.-400081 

Copy to: 

l. The Pr. Chief Commissioner of Customs, Mumbai Zone-I, New Custom House, Mumbai. 

2. The Commissioner of Customs ( Preventive), New Custom House, Ballard Estate, Mumbai-

400 001 

3. ADO (CEIB), Central Economic Intelligence Bureau, Janpath Bhavan, B-wing, 6th Floor, 

New Delhi-110001. 

4. Joint DGFT, Ludhiana, 133-136, Green Fields, Ludhiana 141002 with reference to F. no. 

30/21/40/24/AMto (Advance Licence No. 3010061661 dated 18.06.2009) 

5. The DC, Appraising Group 4, New Custom House, Mumbai-I 

6. Addi Commissioner ( CB Section), General Commrt, New Customs House, Mumbai. 

7. Office Copy. 

L 

;. 



{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}



{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}


